. Mesa Council Chambers
Clty Of M esa 57 East 1st Street
mesa-az
Legislation Details
File #: 20-0207
Type: Contract Status: Agenda Ready
In control: City Council

On agenda: 3/2/2020

Title: McDowell Road Underpass Repair Project (District 5)
The McDowell Road underpass and bridge were built in 1985 to connect Falcon Field on the south
side of McDowell Road and The Boeing Company facility on the north. The underpass retaining walls
are based on a crib wall structure. The McDowell Road crib wall has experienced soil erosion and
repair is needed to prevent structural deterioration. This project includes applying shotcrete the face
of the crib wall and filling the voids left from soil erosion. A concrete channel will be added to the top of
the crib wall to direct water away from the wall face.
Staff recommends awarding the contract for this project to the lowest, responsible bidder, Schulz
Contracting, in the amount of $1,432,638, and authorizing a change order allowance in the amount of
$143,264.00 (10%), for a total amount of $1,575,902. This project is funded by the Local Street Sales
Tax.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report, 2. Project Location Map
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
City of Mesa Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

